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Aantenna Test System
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Specification
. Product Number : ALP6Y-100007(WiFi 2) 
. Version : 

Electrical Characteristics

. Frequency (MHz) :2400-2500MHz, 5150-5850MHz, 5925-7125MHz

. Return Loss : < -7.5 dB

. Efficiency : 31～47% 

. Peak Gain maximum values : 0.97 dBi

. Impedance : 50 Ω

. Polarization : Linear

. Antenna Type : PIFA

Mechanical Characteristics

. Cable / Connector : 1.13mm / IPEX

. Material :   SUS430

Environmental Condition

. Operation Temperature : -30～+65 ¢C

. Storage Temperature : -30～+85 ¢C
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Return Test Data
¡ ALP6Y-100007 (WiFi 2)
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Peak Gain Test Data
¡ ALP6Y-100007 (WiFi 2)
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63256225612560005925585057855725Antenna Part 
Number

0.860.970.890.910.940.810.820.85Peak Gain
( dBi )

-3.66-3.82-3.85-3.53-3.42-3.5-3.51-3.53Efficiency
( dBi )

43.0541.5041.2144.3645.5044.6744.5744.36Efficiency
( % )
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Gain / Efficiency Test Data
¡ ALP6Y-100007(WiFi 2)

56005470535052505150250024502400Antenna Part 
Number

0.70.640.380.420.360.940.890.48Peak Gain
( dBi )

-3.7-3.77-3.76-3.79-3.72-2.74-3.23-3.37Efficiency
( dBi )

42.6641.9842.0741.7842.4653.2147.5346.03Efficiency
( % )

71257000692568756725662565256425Antenna Part 
Number

0.820.850.740.730.790.830.770.82Peak Gain
( dBi )

-4.24-3.94-3.89-3.77-4.08-3.99-3.81-3.78Efficiency
( dBi )

37.6740.3640.8341.9839.0839.9041.5941.88Efficiency
( % )
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Drawing Layout 
¡ ALP6Y-100007(WiFi 2)
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Antenna Assembly Specifications
Cable Loss 

(dB)
Max Return 
Loss (dB)

Peak Gain w/o 
Cable Loss (dBi)

Peak Gain W/ 
Cable loss (dBi) 

Freq Range
MHz

Cable Assembly Part 
Number and 
Information

Antenna 
TypeManufacturerAntenna Part 

Number

0.43-7.51.370.942400-
2500MHz

I-pex:四代頭
P/N: 20565-001R-13
Coaxial length: 170mm
Diameter: 1.13

PIFAAWAN

P/N: 
21U700075-003

Vender P/N: 
ALP6Y-100007

0.70-7.51.120.425150-
5250MHz

0.70-7.51.120.425250-
5350MHz

0.71-7.51.560.855470-
5725MHz

0.72-7.51.570.855725-
5850MHz

0.74-7.51.680.945850-
5895MHz

0.77-7.51.740.975925-
6425MHz

0.77-7.51.590.826425-
6525MHz

0.79-7.51.620.836525-
6875MHz

0.82-7.51.670.856875-
7125MHz



1010

Radiation characteristics of antenna loaded in Host Platform @ 2450MHz:

X-Y X-Z Y-Z

¡ ALP6Y-100007(WiFi 2)

2450 MHz2450 MHz 2450 MHz2450 MHz 2450 MHz2450 MHz
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Radiation characteristics of antenna loaded in Host Platform @ 5250MHz:
¡ ALP6Y-100007(WiFi 2)

X-Y X-Z Y-Z

5250 MHz5250 MHz 5250 MHz5250 MHz 5250 MHz5250 MHz
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Radiation characteristics of antenna loaded in Host Platform @ 5350MHz:
¡ ALP6Y-100007(WiFi 2)

X-Y X-Z Y-Z

5350 MHz5350 MHz 5350 MHz5350 MHz 5350 MHz5350 MHz
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Radiation characteristics of antenna loaded in Host Platform @ 5725MHz:
¡ ALP6Y-100007(WiFi 2)

X-Y X-Z Y-Z

5725 MHz5725 MHz 5725 MHz5725 MHz 5725 MHz5725 MHz
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Radiation characteristics of antenna loaded in Host Platform @ 5850MHz:
¡ ALP6Y-100007(WiFi 2)

X-Y X-Z Y-Z

5850 MHz5850 MHz 5850 MHz5850 MHz 5850 MHz5850 MHz
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Radiation characteristics of antenna loaded in Host Platform @ 5895MHz:
¡ ALP6Y-100007(WiFi 2)

X-Y X-Z Y-Z

5895 MHz5895 MHz 5895 MHz5895 MHz 5895 MHz5895 MHz
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Radiation characteristics of antenna loaded in Host Platform @ 6425MHz:
¡ ALP6Y-100007(WiFi 2)

X-Y X-Z Y-Z

6425 MHz6425 MHz 6425 MHz6425 MHz 6425 MHz6425 MHz
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Radiation characteristics of antenna loaded in Host Platform @ 6525MHz:
¡ ALP6Y-100007(WiFi 2)

X-Y X-Z Y-Z

6525 MHz6525 MHz 6525 MHz6525 MHz 6525 MHz6525 MHz
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Radiation characteristics of antenna loaded in Host Platform @ 6875MHz:
¡ ALP6Y-100007(WiFi 2)

X-Y X-Z Y-Z

6875 MHz6875 MHz 6875 MHz6875 MHz 6875 MHz6875 MHz
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Radiation characteristics of antenna loaded in Host Platform @ 7125MHz:
¡ ALP6Y-100007(WiFi 2)

X-Y X-Z Y-Z

7125 MHz7125 MHz 7125 MHz7125 MHz 7125 MHz7125 MHz


